## PRESS RELEASE



ADASIS AISBL
Avenue Louise 523, Brussels, Belgium
adasis@mail.ertico.com • www.adasis.org

## ADASIS AISBL Publishes White Paper on its role to the evolution Automated Driving

**Brussels, 24 June 2024 –** The ADASIS AISBL is proud to announce the publication of its latest White Paper, a comprehensive document that discussed the key role of the Advanced Driver Assistance Systems Interface Specification (ADASIS) in the evolution of Automated Driving (AD).

ADASIS addresses current and future challenges in automotive system development and fosters collaboration with initiatives related to Automated Driving Systems (ADS). By sharing this White Paper, the ADASIS Non Profit International Association invites stakeholders to join in advancing the future of automated driving, aiming to improve road safety, reduce emissions, and enhance driving comfort through advanced mapping solutions.

The new White Paper aims to inform and engage potential users by offering detailed insights into ADASIS versions. It explains how ADASISv3 supports next-generation vehicles with lane-level information, precise localisation, sensor fusion, and automated driving.

## Key highlights of the White Paper:

- Awareness and Information: Detailed insights into the purpose and benefits of ADASIS, particularly ADASISv3 and its future developments.
- **Ecosystem Positioning:** Clarifying ADASIS's role within the automotive ecosystem, maintaining independence from map providers.
- **Support for Automotive Development:** Highlighting how ADASIS addresses current and future challenges in automotive system development.
- Collaboration and Communication: Serving as a tool for dialogue with other initiatives related to Automated Driving Systems (ADS), such as <u>TISA</u>, <u>SENSORIS</u>, <u>NDS</u>, <u>Car2Car CC</u>, <u>5GAA</u>, <u>CCAM Partnership Association</u>, and <u>2Zero Partnership</u> <u>Association</u>.

For more information and to download the ADASIS White Paper, please visit <u>ADASIS Official</u> Website.

**Contacts** 

ADASIS Coordinator Jean-Charles Pandazis jc.pandazis@mail.ertico.com

ADASIS Communication officer Anna Zanetti a.zanetti@mail.ertico.com